Series M
Miniature Rocker Switches
General Specifications Dimensions 1 Dimensions 2
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)

4
01
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
 M2012TNW01-DC
Red 9.27mm
Wide Rocker
SPDT     ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Solder Lug Terminals
Silver Rated 6A @ 125V
AC & 3A @ 250V AC
Gold Rated 0.4VA max.
@ 28V AC/DC max.
Gold over Silver Rated
A 6A @ 125V AC & 0.4VA
max. @ 28V AC/DC max.
POLES MOUNTING FRAMES ROCKERS & PADDLES
CIRCUITS
CONTACT MATERIALS
& RATINGS
TERMINALS
ROCKER & PADDLE
COLORS
W
G
Switches are supplied without UL
& CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models &  ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
IMPORTANT:
10-10-00 Nihon Kaiheiki          nikkaiswitches.com  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038
Series M
Miniature Rocker Switches
Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load)
Power Level (code W): 6A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC
Logic Level (code G): 0.4VA maximum @ 28V AC/DC maximum
Logic/Power Level (code A): Combines W & G ratings
Note:  See Supplement Index to find explanation of dual rating and operating range.
Other Ratings
Contact Resistance: 10 milliohms maximum for silver; 20 milliohms maximum for gold
Insulation Resistance: 1,000 megohms minimum @ 500V DC
Dielectric Strength: 1,000V AC minimum between contacts; 1,500V AC minimum between contacts and case
Mechanical Life: 50,000 operations minimum
Electrical Life: 25,000 operations minimum for silver; 50,000 operations minimum for gold
Angle of Throw: 25°
Materials & Finishes
Actuator Clip: Beryllium alloy with nickel plating
Mounting Frame: Stainless steel
Body Frame: Stainless steel
Case: Diallyl phthalate resin
Movable Contactor: Phosphor bronze with silver or gold plating
Movable Contacts: Silver alloy (code W); copper with gold plating over nickel plating (code G); or
silver alloy with gold plating over nickel plating (code A)
Stationary Contacts: Silver with silver plating (code W); copper or brass with gold plating
over nickel plating (code G); or silver with gold plating over nickel plating (code A)
Terminals: Copper or brass with silver plating; or copper or brass with gold plating over nickel
Environmental Data
Operating Temp Range: -30°C through  +85°C (-22°F through +185°F)
Humidity: 90 ~ 95% humidity for 96 hours @ 40°C (104°F)
Vibration: 10 ~ 55Hz with peak-to-peak amplitude of 1.5mm traversing the frequency range
& returning in 1 minute; 3 right angled directions for 2 hours
Shock: 50g acceleration (tested in 6 right angled directions, with 5 shocks in each direction)
Installation
Soldering Time & Temperature: 3 seconds @ 350°C or 5 seconds @ 270°C
Process Seal: Not available
Standards & Certifications
Flammability Standards: UL94V-0 available
UL Recognized: All models recognized at 6A @ 125V AC or 3A @ 250V AC or
0.4VA maximum @ 28V AC/DC maximum; UL File No. E44145
CSA Certified: All models recognized at 6A @ 125V AC or 3A @ 250V AC or
0.4VA maximum @ 28V AC/DC maximum; CSA File No. LR23535
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
10-10-00 Nihon Kaiheiki          nikkaiswitches.com  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038
Series M
Miniature Rocker Switches
Rocker Position
(    )  =  Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Down Center Up Down Center Up
Pole Model
M2012 ON NONE ON
M2013 ON OFF ON
SP M2015 ON NONE (ON) 2-3 OPEN 2-1 SPDT
M2018 (ON) OFF (ON)
M2019 ON OFF (ON)
M2022 ON NONE ON
M2023 ON OFF ON
DP M2025 ON NONE (ON) 2-3  5-6 OPEN 2-1  5-4 DPDT
M2028 (ON) OFF (ON)
M2029 ON OFF (ON)
M2032 ON NONE ON
M2033 ON OFF ON
3P M2035 ON NONE (ON) OPEN 3PDT
M2038 (ON) OFF (ON)
M2039 ON OFF (ON)
M2042 ON NONE ON 4PDT